TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM759266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FemTec Health, Inc.		09/29/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Birchbox, Inc.		09/29/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
LiquidGrids, LLC		09/29/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Mira Ai, LLC		09/29/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Nutrimedy, LLC		09/29/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Ava Woman, LLC		09/29/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Ava Sciences-FMTC, GmbH		09/29/2022	Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Longmont Capital, Ltd.		
Street Address:	3076 Sir Francis Drake's Highway		
City:	Road town, Tortola		
State/Country:	tate/Country: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH		
Postal Code:	92629		
Entity Type:	limited company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3949015	BIRCHBOX	
Registration Number:	4096349	BIRCHBOX	
Registration Number:	4572722	BIRCHBOX	
Registration Number:	4664890	BIRCHBOX	
Registration Number:	4684980	BIRCHBOX	
Registration Number:	4898206	BIRCHBOX	
Registration Number:	4979017	BIRCHBOX	
Registration Number:	5438563	BIRCHBOX	
Registration Number:	4898794	BIRCHBOX	
Registration Number:	5438667	BIRCHBOX	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007860 FRAME: 0597

900723894

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4803402	В
Registration Number:	4661117	В
Registration Number:	4898207	В
Registration Number:	4951683	В
Registration Number:	4946559	В
Registration Number:	4946797	В
Registration Number:	4407587	DISCOVER BEAUTY BETTER
Registration Number:	4937389	OPEN FOR DAPPER
Registration Number:	4918796	OPEN FOR HANDSOME
Registration Number:	6456821	MIRA BEAUTY
Registration Number:	4310224	LIQUID GRIDS
Registration Number:	4414474	DIRECT TO PERSONA
Registration Number:	6324627	BIOMEAI
Serial Number:	97071044	FEMTEC HEALTH
Serial Number:	90453100	M
Serial Number:	90452594	AWESOME WOMAN
Serial Number:	90452971	AWESOME WOMAN
Serial Number:	97092537	JOY CANNOT BE CONTAINED
Serial Number:	97095675	BEAUTY DOWN TO A SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97136754	DEWDROP
Serial Number:	97137913	W
Serial Number:	97234994	POWER OF V
Serial Number:	90481390	RE.FIL
Serial Number:	90705817	ROUTINE BY BIRCHBOX
Registration Number:	6702119	MIRA BEAUTY
Serial Number:	97345571	AWESOME BABY
Serial Number:	97345565	AWESOME KID
Serial Number:	90063883	AWESOME WOMAN
Registration Number:	5384583	NU
Registration Number:	5318232	NUTRIMEDY
Registration Number:	5378682	NUTRIMEDY
Registration Number:	5384584	NUTRITION REIMAGINED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126264557

Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Alysha C. Preston Address Line 1: 452 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alysha C. Preston

/alysha c. preston/

DATE SIGNED:

10/05/2022

Total Attachments: 15

source=IP Security Agreement For Recordal (002)#page1.tif source=IP Security Agreement For Recordal (002)#page2.tif source=IP Security Agreement For Recordal (002)#page3.tif source=IP Security Agreement For Recordal (002)#page4.tif source=IP Security Agreement For Recordal (002)#page5.tif source=IP Security Agreement For Recordal (002)#page6.tif source=IP Security Agreement For Recordal (002)#page7.tif source=IP Security Agreement For Recordal (002)#page8.tif source=IP Security Agreement For Recordal (002)#page9.tif source=IP Security Agreement For Recordal (002)#page10.tif source=IP Security Agreement For Recordal (002)#page11.tif source=IP Security Agreement For Recordal (002)#page12.tif source=IP Security Agreement For Recordal (002)#page13.tif source=IP Security Agreement For Recordal (002)#page14.tif source=IP Security Agreement For Recordal (002)#page15.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT ("IP Security Agreement"), dated as of September 29, 2022, is made by and among FemTec Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 2450 Holcombe Blvd. Suite J, Houston, Texas 77021, and its wholly-owned subsidiaries, Birchbox, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Mira Ai, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, LiquidGrids, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Nutrimedy, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Ava Woman, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Ava Sciences-FMTC, GmbH, a Swiss limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors", and each, a "Grantor") and Longmont Capital, Ltd. ("Secured Party"). All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Security Agreement (hereinafter defined).

WHEREAS, Grantors entered into the Secured Loan Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2022 (the "<u>SLA</u>", as amended, restated, supplement, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time), with Secured Party;

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the loan by the Secured Party under the SLA, Grantors have executed and delivered to Secured Party that certain Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof made by and among the Grantors and the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Secured Party, a security interest in certain intellectual property of each Grantor, and Grantors have agreed to execute and deliver this IP Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") and US Copyright Office "<u>USCO</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the right, title, and interest of such Grantor in, to, and under the following, subject to the Trinity Loan and the Trinity Secured Assets (the "<u>IP Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) any patent rights of any kind, including any and all: patents (whether registered or not), patent applications or invention disclosures, as well as all divisions, continuations, continuations in-part, provisionals, continued prosecution applications, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, inter partes review, renewals, extensions, adjustments, restorations, supplemental protection certificates and other additions in connection therewith, whether in or related to the United States or any foreign country or other jurisdiction, together with the right to claim the priority thereto and the right to sue for past infringement of any of the foregoing, including the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions, and reexaminations thereof and amendments thereto (the "<u>Patents</u>");
 - (b) any statutory or common law trademark, service mark, trade name, logo, symbol, trade dress, domain name, corporate name or other indicator of source or origin or identifies the goods and services of one provider from another, and all applications and

registrations therefor, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), excluding only United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant, attachment, or enforcement of a security interest therein would, under applicable federal law, impair the registrability of such applications or the validity or enforceability of registrations issuing from such applications;

- (c) the domain name registrations set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u>;
- (d) all copyrights, whether statutory or common law, along with any and all (i) applications for registration, renewals, revisions, extensions, reversions, restorations, derivative works, enhancements, modifications, updates and new releases thereof, (ii) income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof, (iii) rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (iv) foreign copyrights and any other rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, including the copyrights set forth in Schedule 1;
- (e) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
- (f) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (g) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right, but no obligation, to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes the USPTO and USCO, and any other government officials to record and register this IP Security Agreement upon request by the Secured Party.
- 3. <u>Loan Documents</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Security Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the IP Collateral are as provided by the SLA, the Security Agreement, and related documents, and nothing in this IP Security Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this IP Security Agreement by facsimile

or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif") format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this IP Security Agreement.

- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This IP Security Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. <u>Governing Law.</u> This IP Security Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this IP Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[Signature pages to follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this IP Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date written above.

SECURED PARTY:

LONGMONT CAPITAL, LTD

anan anabtawi

Name: Title: President Date: 9/29/2022

GRANTORS:

FEMTEC: HEALTH, INC.

kimon Angelides

Name: Kimon Angelides

Title: CEO Date:

9/29/2022

BIRCHBOX, INC.

kimon Angelides By: Name: Kimon Angelides

Title: CEO Date:

9/29/2022

MIRA APOT TO BY

Name: Kimon Angelides

Title: CEO

9/29/2022

NUTRIMEDY, LLC

Name:

Title: Date:

9/29/2022

AVA WOMAN, LLC

Name: Kimon Angelides

Title:

CEO Date: 9/29/2022

AVA SCIENCES-FMTC, GMBH

Eimon Anglides By:

Kimon Angelides Name:

Title:

CEO Date:

9/29/2022

LIQUIDGRIDS, LLC Eimon linguides
By: 4D7A19FAC96C4D9...

Name: Kimon Angelides

Title: CEO

Date: 10/4/2022

Schedule 1

Intellectual Property

SCHEDULE 1

Patents:

Jurisdiction	Patent Title	Application Number	Date of Application	Patent Number	Date of Grant	Owner
USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING IMMEDIATE TREATMENT COMPOSITIONS	63/310,714	02/16/2022			FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
USA	SOCIAL DIALOG LISTENING ANALYTICS, AND ENGAGEMENT SYSTEM	13/689,725	11/29/2012	9,276,892	03/01/2016	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
USA	DETERMINING OPTIMAL PROBIOTIC BLENDS AND DIRECTING THEIR ADMINISTRATION	16/942,880	07/30/2020			FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
USA	AUTOMATION OF MEDICAL NUTRITION THERAPY	16/948,952	10/07/2020			NUTRIMEDY
USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UP- TO-DATE NUTRIENT DATABASE MANAGEMENT AND NUTRIENT ASSESSMENT	16/948,953	10/07/2020			NUTRIMEDY
USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE FERTILITY PHASE OF A FEMALE	15/550,976	08/14/2017	10,779,802	09/22/2020	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
Europe	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE FERTILITY PHASE OF A FEMALE	16702084.1	01/28/2016	3,258,853	06/23/2021	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
Switzerland & Lichtenstein	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE FERTILITY PHASE OF A FEMALE	16702084.1	01/28/2016	3,258,853	06/23/2021	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.

Germany	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE FERTILITY PHASE OF A FEMALE	16702084.1	01/28/2016	3,258,853	06/23/2021	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
France	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE FERTILITY PHASE OF A FEMALE	16702084.1	01/28/2016	3,258,853	06/23/2021	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
Great Britain	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE FERTILITY PHASE OF A FEMALE	16702084.1	01/28/2016	3,258,853	06/23/2021	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
Ireland	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE FERTILITY PHASE OF A FEMALE	16702084.1	01/28/2016	3,258,853	06/23/2021	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
China	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE FERTILITY PHASE OF A FEMALE	2016800104 402	01/28/2016	107278139	10/27/2020	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING TEMPERATURE NADIR OF A FEMALE	16/320,936	01/25/2019			FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
EPO	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING TEMPERATURE NADIR OF A FEMALE	17739478.0	07/05/2017			FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
China	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING TEMPERATURE NADIR OF A FEMALE	2017800468 37	07/05/2017	109715074	05/13/2022	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NON- INVASIVE MONITORING ESTROGEN	16/345,543	04/26/2019			FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.

EPO	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NON- INVASIVE MONITORING ESTROGEN	17791363.9	10/26/2017	3,531,923	07/28/2021	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
Switzerland & Lichtenstein	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NON- INVASIVE MONITORING ESTROGEN	17791363.9	10/26/2017	3,531,923	07/28/2021	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
Germany	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NON- INVASIVE MONITORING ESTROGEN	17791363.9	10/26/2017	3,531,923	07/28/2021	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
France	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NON- INVASIVE MONITORING ESTROGEN	17791363.9	10/26/2017	3,531,923	07/28/2021	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
Great Britain	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NON- INVASIVE MONITORING ESTROGEN	17791363.9	10/26/2017	3,531,923	07/28/2021	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING PREGNACY RELATED EVENTS/MISCARRI AGE/OVULATION	16/648,445	3/18/2020			FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
EPO	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING PREGNACY RELATED EVENTS/MISCARRI AGE/OVULATION	18772774.8	9/11/2018			FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRECISE DETERMINATION OF DATE OF CHILDBIRTH	17/595,380	11/15/2021			FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.

ЕРО	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTRACEPTION	19194351.3	08/29/2019	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
EPO	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTRACEPTION	20757364.3	08/21/2020	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
EPO	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING TIME INTERVAL OF FERTILITY (IRREGULAR)	19194375.2	08/29/2019	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
EPO	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING TIME INTERVAL OF FERTILITY (IRREGULAR)	20757365.0	08/21/2020	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
EPO	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ESTIMATING A FERTILITY STATUS OF A WOMAN	19194324.0	08/29/2019	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
EPO	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ESTIMATING A FERTILITY STATUS OF A WOMAN	20760882.9	8/28/2020	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
WIPO	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRE- SYMPTOMATIC AND/OR ASYMPTOMATIC DETECETION OF A HUMAN VIRAL OR BACTERIAL INFECTION	PCT/EP202 2/062824	5/21/2021	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTRACEPTION	17/753,242	08/21/2020	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.

Trademarks:

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registered Owner
Taiwan	BIRCHBOX		1636270	Birchbox, Inc.
Taiwan	C and grown at		1636271	Birchbox, Inc.
Brazil	BECHBOX		831302526	Birchbox, Inc.

Jurisdiction	Frademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registered Owner
Brazil	■ Series Series C		831302674	Birchbox, Inc.
China	•		17036971	Birchbox, Inc.
China			17036972	Birchbox, Inc.
China	O		17036973	Birchbox, Inc.
China	Ò		17036974	Birchbox, Inc.
China	PARLOR		17036970	Birchbox, Inc.
Mexico	BIRCHBOX		1266543	Birchbox, Inc.
Mexico	BIRCHBOX		1316943	Birchbox, Inc.
EU	BIRCHBOX		1087226	Birchbox, Inc.
EU	BIRCHBOX		11878865	Birchbox, Inc.
EU			11878907	Birchbox, Inc.
EU	•		11878949	Birchbox, Inc.
Canada	BIRCHBOX		TMA 883120	Birchbox, Inc.
US	BIRCHBOX		3949015	Birchbox, Inc.
US	BIRCHBOX		4096349	Birchbox, Inc.
US	BIRCHBOX		4572722	Birchbox, Inc.
US	BIRCHBOX		4664890	Birchbox, Inc.
US	BIRCHBOX		4684980	Birchbox, Inc.
US	BIRCHBOX		4898206	Birchbox, Inc.
US	BIRCHBOX		4979017	Birchbox, Inc.
US	BIRCHBOX		5438563	Birchbox, Inc.
US	8:00:100×		4898794	Birchbox, Inc.
US	высивох»		5438667	Birchbox, Inc.
US			4803402	Birchbox, Inc.
US			4661117	Birchbox, Inc.
US			4898207	Birchbox, Inc.
US	~		4951683	Birchbox, Inc.
US	•		4946559	Birchbox, Inc.
US	*		4946797	Birchbox, Inc.
US	DISCOVER BEAUTY BETTER		4407587	Birchbox, Inc.
US	OPEN FOR DAPPER		4937389	Birchbox, Inc.
US	OPEN FOR HANDSOME		4918796	Birchbox, Inc.
US	MIRA BEAUTY		6456821	Mira AI, LLC
US	LIQUID GRIDS	85508120	4310224	Liquidgrids, Inc.
US	DIRECT TO PERSONA		4414474	Liquidgrids, Inc.
US	BiomeAI		6324627	FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registered Owner
US	FEMTEC HEALTH	97071044		FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
US	M	90453100		FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
US	AWESOME WOMAN	90452594		FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
US	awesome woman	90452971		FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
US	JOY CANNOT BE CONTAINED	97092537		FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
US	BEAUTY DOWN TO A SCIENCE	97095675		FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
US	DEWDROP	97136754		FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
US	(a)	97137913		FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
US	POWER OF V	97234994		FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
US	Re.fil	90481390		Birchbox, Inc.
US	ROUTINE BY BIRCHBOX	90705817		Birchbox, Inc.
US	MIRA BEAUTY	88821550	6702119	Mira AI, LLC
US	AWESOME BABY	97345571		FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
US	AWESOME KID	97345565		FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
US	Awesome Woman	90063883		FEMTEC HEALTH, INC.
WIPO	BIRCHBOX		1087226	Birchbox, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM		UK00911878907	911878907	Birchbox, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM		UK00911878949	911878949	Birchbox, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	BIRCHBOX	UK00911878865	911878865	Birchbox, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	BIRCHBOX	UK00801087226	801087226	Birchbox, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	BIRCHBOX	1445673	1445673 (IR 1087226)	Birchbox, Inc.
UNITED STATES		87-479629	5384583	Nutrimedy LLC
UNITED STATES	NUTRIMEDY	87-129806	5318232	Nutrimedy LLC
UNITED STATES	allmosty	87-479641	5378682	Nutrimedy LLC
UNITED STATES	NUTRITION REIMAGINED	87-479649	5384584	Nutrimedy LLC

Registered Copyrights

Title	Registration Number	Registered Owner
Birch frequently asked questions	TX0007466173	Birchbox, Inc.

Unregistered Copyrights

Title	Published	Owner
The performance of wearable sensors in the detection of	Tubilshed	FEMTEC HEALTH,
SARS-CoV-2 infection: a systematic review	Lancet Digit Health 2022	INC.
The Ava bracelet for collection of fertility and pregnancy	Edirect Bigit Health 2022	FEMTEC HEALTH,
data in free-living conditions: An exploratory validity		INC.
and acceptability study	Digital Health	
A prospective, randomized, single-blinded, crossover		FEMTEC HEALTH,
trial to investigate the effect of a wearable device in		INC.
addition to a daily symptom diary for the remote early		
detection of SARS-CoV-2 infections (COVID-RED): a		
structured summary of a study protocol for a randomized		
controlled trial		
Wearable sensors for prediction of intraamniotic		FEMTEC HEALTH,
infection in women with PPROM	University of Zurich	INC.
Real-World Perspective on Wearable Sensor Technology		FEMTEC HEALTH,
as a Complement to Traditional Fertility Services and an		INC.
Employer-covered Benefit		
Self-reported pregnancy rate among clinically subfertile		FEMTEC HEALTH,
women using a wearable fertility tracker		INC.
Wearable Sensors Reveal Menses-Driven Changes in		FEMTEC HEALTH,
Physiology and Enable Prediction of the Fertile Window:	Journal of Medical	INC.
Observational Study	Internet research	
Detection of the fertile window using a wearable medical		FEMTEC HEALTH,
device and the calendar method: A comparative study		INC.
Capturing the physiological characteristics of early		FEMTEC HEALTH,
pregnancy using wrist worn wearables		INC.
Modern fertility awareness methods: wrist wearables		FEMTEC HEALTH,
capture the changes in temperature associated with the		INC.
menstrual cycle	Bioscience Reports	
Pulse Rate Measurement During Sleep Using Wearable		FEMTEC HEALTH,
Sensors, and its Correlation with the Menstrual Cycle		INC.
Phases, A Prospective Observational Study	Scientific Reports	
Accuracy of a wrist-worn medical device to identify		FEMTEC HEALTH,
fertile window and ovulation day		INC.
The Accuracy of Wrist Skin Temperature in Detecting		FEMTEC HEALTH,
Ovulation Compared to Basal Body Temperature:	L CNC !	INC.
Prospective Comparative Compared to Basal Body	Journal of Medical	
Temperature: Prospective Comparative	Internet research	

Domain Names

	l Owner Renewal Date
in Kanistara	rrwhar kanawariana

awagamawaman aa	FemTec Health, Inc.	7/20/2021
awesomewoman.co	FemTec Health, Inc.	7/20/2021
awesomewoman.me	FemTec Health, Inc.	
awesomewoman.net	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/8/2021 6/6/2021
biomeai.com biomeai.net	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/6/2021
	FemTec Health, Inc.	
biomehealth.co	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/16/2021
biomehealth.net	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/12/2021
biomehealth.online	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/16/2021
biomehealth.org	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/13/2021
biomehealth.us	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/13/2021
biomerahealth.com	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/13/2021
biomescience.net	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/5/2021
biomescience.org	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/5/2021
biomesciences.net	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/7/2021
encore-biotics.com		5/15/2021
encorebiome.com	FemTec Health, Inc. FemTec Health, Inc.	5/16/2021
encorebiotics.com	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5/15/2023
femhealth.co	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/7/2021
femhealth.digital	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/7/2021
femmehealth.care	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/7/2021
femmehealth.co	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/7/2021
femmehealth.digital	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/7/2021
femmehealth.io	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/7/2021
femmehealth.net	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/7/2021
femmehealth.online	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/7/2021
femmetechhealth.com	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/7/2021
fempartners.co	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/7/2021
femtechealth.co	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/8/2021
femtechealth.com	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/8/2021
femtechealth.net	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/8/2021
femtechhealth.co	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/7/2021
femtechhealth.net	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/7/2021
happybio.me	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/5/2021
happybiome.net	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/6/2021
microbiomehealth.net	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/12/2021
myfemhealth.com	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/7/2021
myfemmehealth.com	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/7/2021
mygut.us	FemTec Health, Inc.	5/19/2023
mygutclub.net	FemTec Health, Inc.	5/19/2021
myhappybiome.net	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/6/2021
myhappybrain.club	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/7/2021

	E E II 14 I	
myhappygut.club	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/7/2021
myhappymicrobiome.com	FemTec Health, Inc.	7/5/2021
myhappyskin.club	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/7/2021
myhappyvagina.club	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/7/2021
mysmartbiotics.com	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/2/2021
mysmarthealth.net	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/2/2021
phoenixbio.us	FemTec Health, Inc.	5/16/2023
phoenixbiotics.com	FemTec Health, Inc.	5/16/2021
phoinixbio.com	FemTec Health, Inc.	5/16/2021
smartprobiotics.net	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/1/2021
femtechhealth.ai	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/6/2022
femtechhealth.io	FemTec Health, Inc.	8/7/2022
biomehealth.ai	FemTec Health, Inc.	6/20/2021
femtechealth.net	FemTec Health, Inc.	1/29/2021
femtechealth.uk	FemTec Health, Inc.	1/29/2021
femtechealth.org	FemTec Health, Inc.	1/29/2021
femtechealth.info	FemTec Health, Inc.	1/29/2021
femtechealth.club	FemTec Health, Inc.	1/29/2021
femtechealth.online	FemTec Health, Inc.	1/29/2021
awesomewoman.health	FemTec Health, Inc.	1/29/2021
awesomewoman.us	FemTec Health, Inc.	1/29/2021
awesomewoman.io	FemTec Health, Inc.	1/29/2021
awesomewoman.life	FemTec Health, Inc.	1/29/2021
awesome-woman.co	FemTec Health, Inc.	1/29/2021
awesome-woman.com	FemTec Health, Inc.	1/29/2021
awesome-woman.me	FemTec Health, Inc.	1/29/2021
awesome-woman.net	FemTec Health, Inc.	1/29/2021
awesome-woman.org	FemTec Health, Inc.	1/29/2021
awesomehealth.us	FemTec Health, Inc.	1/29/2021
femtechhealth.ai	FemTec Health, Inc.	12/2/2020
femtechhealth.io	FemTec Health, Inc.	12/2/2020
femtechealth.gr	FemTec Health, Inc.	4/2/2021
Nutrimedy.com	Nutrimedy, LLC	
	Ava Sciences-FMTC,	
Avawomen.com	LLC	
Liquidgrids.com	LiquidGrids, LLC	
MiraAI.com	Mira AI, LLC	

RECORDED: 10/05/2022